
LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2555 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 01.12.2016 

 

ALLOCATION UNDER TUFS 

 

2555.  SHRI LAXMAN GILUWA: 

 SHRI RAM TAHAL CHOUDHARY: 

 

Will the Minister of TEXTILES वस्त्र मंरी   
be pleased to state : 

 

(a) the amount allocated to Jharkhand under the Technology Upgradation Fund 

Scheme (TUFS) during each of the last three years and the current year; 

 

(b)  the names of units benefited thereby; 

 

(c)  whether the quantum of funds allocated were not sufficient to meet the 

requirements; and 

 

(d)  if so, the reaction of the Government thereto and the remedial steps taken by 

the Government in this regard? 

उत्तर 
ANSWER 

वस्त्र मंरी (                       ) 
MINISTER OF TEXTILES 

(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI) 

 

(a) & (b): Technology Upgradation Fund Scheme (TUFS) is entirely  demand 

driven and is being implemented on pan India basis, including the State of 

Jharkhand. The names of units which have benefitted in the State of Jharkhand 

and the details of subsidy released to them during the last three years and current 

year are given at Annexure. 

 

(c): No, Madam.  

 

(d): Does not arise. 
 

 

 

 

 

 



. 



Annexure 
  

ANNEXURE IN REPLY TO LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION  NO 2555 FOR 01.12.2016 REGARDING ALLOCATION 

UNDER TUFS 

 

         Subsidy released to units located in Jharkhand under TUFS  

       
(Amount in Rs.) 

Sl. 

No. Name of the unit Scheme 

Year-wise subsidy released 

2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 Total 

1 

SURAJ LOGISTIX PVT. 

LTD. RRTUFS - - 7667061 635713 3153244 11456018 

2 

SURAJ LOGISTIX PVT. 

LTD. RTUFS - 4826208 718729 693961 389446 6628344 

3 

RENUKA INDUSTRIES 

PVT LTD. MTUFS 498000 - - - - 498000 

4 

SYNERGY 

POLYPACKS PVT LTD. MTUFS 220000 - - - - 220000 

Total   718000 4826208 8385790 1329674 3542690 18802362 

           

***** 

 


